dated 21.04.2022), detained from the premises of M/s Moon Star Inc., were 
smuggled goods and liable to confiscation under the provisions of Customs Act, 
1962. Therefore, 15 pieces of foreign Origin Gold Full/Cut Pieces weighing 1317.30 
gm in total valued at Rs. 71,79,286/- (Rupees Seventy One Lakhs Seventy Nine 
Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Six only) were seized vide Seizure Memo DIN No. 
202209DDZ10000424490 dated 23.9.2022 under the provisions of Section 110 of 
Customs Act, 1962, under the reasonable belief that the same were liable for 
confiscation under the provisions of Customs Act, 1962.